EEH@SH“MU@ﬁ Instruction Manual HER#kizEAE

STEP KIT X-TREAD [ Parts No. 559-238-V000 ]

Applicable model #i:EFE

Specifications H#&

KAWASAKI S 4RYY VAL - EFIVIME

ZX-25R SE” ZX250E (20-) RT3 BMA(STDL)

“ZX-25R SE KRT EDITION” ZX250E (20-)

¥ “ZX-25R” ZX250E (20_) Position 1 55mm BACK 50mm UP
X AHBITMEL T Y —REERORELLES>THYET . Position 2 95mm BAGK 62.5mm UP
ZX-25R~ABYHIF51=0IZ1E, HIEEA T arv DL b —FFEA. Position 3 67.5mm BACK 50mm UP
HLLIFFE T REBANBEIZBEYET, Position 4 67.5mm BACK 62.5mm UP

-559-238-V100/ > 7+havk

Usage notes A ENDTEE

Safety precautions 2 EDTEE

AL RRRSRAEESHAH<EEL,
AERDBROFERAPCRYM FIZE>TELHAREF IOV TEI SR E—YIZDEFEZAVEE A,

AEFGRAE L. ABBNLDSNHETHERITRELTZEN,

AEERMYFIFICEYFARFREVF  RAVTT—LENEN, BLLEFHTIEENHYET . REBMYM TR IELTIRIED
HERETOTZEV B R ED FHERVFAFREVFDREICE+3EBL TSN, £, YAFREVFHLANFED
EREZEONIEELHVET . (—HEBICEY IR RIVFOMINBERIGENHYET)

A Indicates potential hazards that may cause serious accident.

%’Z
/N WARNING B 0 s nsuonmimzs,

HRORYMITIXEDLGER. MHEEHTDABNTOTIZSL,

Y40 AR (T EIRERBAE F - E Y —E XY =T ILICERE D FE. BRI S TS,
RILEOFYMIY—ERRZaTILIZRWVRE LI TR FEL TSN,
ETRICEFTORROBELCEARELLZRT, BELICEREREMEAMICFELESE, ETEPELTHESL,

FILSHGRIZDNVT

ARERIFEHONTWSTILZEHROEREITILIAMUBIZTIT>TWET . TILIAMUEBLE 7L SR A ICEHIE R EER L.
EBTHLDTT,

FILZEHEDRANTILIACDEIEIZEILT D=0, AyFOa—TAU T PEELV SR NBESLBEETEIHYEE A,
L,b\L,,7)L74I~J§0)Fa+115~25pm(0.005 0.025mm)BENT=H . FoMWEDETHEMLER T 52 LI2KYDILA—0D
TILSHMNENETH . BEEICEEIEHYEE A,

BICRTYTN— E—VH—FELGE X ERFRERKYERENRFEYET,

BRETILIAMNIBETEIE ST ARHARETHLO. BH-URTN—Y - FIIHEEREVIZIVEBDRENHYET,
SR EBERER.BEEDERICKYEE. ER. BE.EEEINT EIEL8HBYET,

FILRANLEDOH ML FRORIT(BEZERED) NELIEENHYET,

LLEIZDOWTREZLRADOEE L@ TGN 0, IL—L-RIEDHRICHEYFEFADTFHI T RIS,

R 23
Set contents ®YFAR MEADBRAOHEARA LS/ BRIVBETT,
No. Part No. Description % Q'ty No. Part No. Description f@% Q'ty
1 559-196-V110 E=Ib7L—F TYPE-1 LH (QRI-F &)X 1 21 V-SH005-035 Fy7 K VM5 X 35 1
2 559-196-V210 E-I 7V TYPE-1 RHX 1 22 V-SH006-045 97K VM6 X 45 1
3 V-004-SP156YGL ATY7 7 L—hLX 1 23 V-SH008-015 vy 7 H VM8 X 15 4
4 V-004-SP156YGR ATYTTL—FR¥% 1 24 V-SH008-025 97K VM8 X 25 2
5 200623-KN-03 A=A7V—PLX 1 25 V-BH006-010 K 4%y 7 H ILEME X 10 4
6 201215-KN-01 A 27 V—PR¥% 1 26 V-BH008-030 K 4%y 71 M8 X 30 1
7 V-004-CPS785YG Y7ME LSCP75-85+% 1 27 V-BH008-040 K 44497 1L M8 X 40 1
8 V-004-BPSS165YG 7 L—%A4 VSSBP165% 1 28 V-BT005-008 AR VM5 X 8 1
9 V-004-CR080BK Y7hayk'80 1 29 V-BT006-030 7NAR ILEM6 X 30 1
10 V-R04-FP101YG ATYI N =70y 9847°% 2 30 V-SB08045 A3yb'H IV EMS X 45 2
11 V-004-FP002 ATYI W =T 2 31 V-NT005 FyhM5 1
12 V-004-FP003BK AG LV =AL 2 32 V-NT006SL FERILFyhME 1
13 V-004-FP004 NI = 2 33 V-NTL006 By41ybk M6 1
14 V-KL101506BK AN —H—h5-15 X 6110 1 34 V-NTFS008 755Y 3y M8 - 2
15 V-KL031508 AN —#—15-15 X 8t3 2 35 V-004-LE002 OyFIVEME L & 1
16 V-KL201206BK AN—HY—h7-12 X 6120 1 36 V-004-LE005 myhNIVN6-M8 R @ 1
17 V-KL122408YG A-Ah5-123% 2 37 V-007-BS011 PULLA{yFAT— 16 1
18 V-004-SK0301BK ATy7h— ¢ 20t3-M8 1 38 V-007-BS007 5-YA7U7 40 1
19 V-004-SK1251BK ATy7h3— b 20t13-M8 1 39 Kawasaki Parts Yrybih M8 X 25 4
20 V-LH006-020 A=Ay b F4y 75 M6 X 20 2 40 Kawasaki Parts FyhM8 1

X-TREAD 210413 KN 1/2




Installation BRY {1+ ik

Torque list [N-m]
M5 M6 M8 M10
5.0 10.0 22.0 34.0

#5im
11 (Apply(feaseg 36
16
-
22 KD RSB L FIE R

Apply thread locking fluid
:No.10,12,20,26,27,29,30,34

@ﬁ' 26 8 12 ’@ 13 20 "% E#Aim Apply grease: No.35,36
e

DY —ERT=ZaTIESRBLSIDATYIZIMYSNL ., HEEEMNLIRESRBLAERBERYMA ITET COLE REIFTLED
F=ORTYTN—(10)FEELIEEL TS,

QATYTN= REJ  RENN—FFHDOMEBICEDEET, AV LIFHERYM TRV IR REOKBROMEETT,

@ ZX-25RDIGHE I, BIREALI-LTbOYRE, 7RO YR80(9)ERMLUERY 41 TSN,

@ ITL—F SV TRAYFIERAYFRAT—EBDIZIEDH . RFILBIDRILADIZE BT TS,

®IL—FFTRAVFDRABEFT, IL—F5THREKTHIEE 1

FLTLZELY,

® BEBDFRLEF - AT ENEF DTSN BONIE BEOTEESN BN LERHEIEL
MEMILITHELEHL TS,

@ FERE . REETANZED T SR LD AL TS,

(DFollow Genuine Service Manual to remove
stock rear sets and attach X-TREAD. Tighten
bolts and nuts according to the diagram and
torque list.

@ Set position of foot pegs and levers.
Recommended positions are marked with bold
circles on the diagram.

@ For ZX-25R, replace the separately purchased
Shift Rod with the shift rod 80 (9) and install it.

@Hook brake light switch spring on Cap Bolt
M5x35 (21) after fitting the Pull Switch to the
Bracket (37).

®Adjust the stock brake light switch and confirm
brake lights turn on and off.

®Check clearances between rear sets and other
components, and all moving parts work
correctly. . g

@ Retighten all the bolts before and after riding. 9 32 @@ 35 14 29 "@

(Apply grease)

. _ _ _ _ , _ Yoshimura Japan Co.,Ltd.

If any failure was found, please stop installing and using, notify Yoshimura Japan through the selling 6748 Nakatsu, Aikawa-machi, Aiko-gun
dealer. Please note that Yoshimura Japan do not take any responsibility or liability for any damage or Kanagawa-pref. 243-0303 Japan

loss caused through using this product.

#R)IAV LTV
HRIZFAEAOHIBEEMYMFRUERZRIEL., BR)IAVLS Sy FTIRHKLESL, T243-0303 #Z)I|1RB HEE )| BT 26748
. AELOFRICERT AEBEICONTEHSHETFOEEZ—VEVEEA, TEL: 0570-00-1954

http://www.yoshimura-jp.com
X-TREAD 210413 KN 2/2




	スライド 1
	スライド 2

